shall be subject to the conditions described in paragraphs 2 through 

8 of this subsection. 

2.  Oversize or overweight loads operating under an annual 

vehicle permit shall not exceed: 

a. twelve (12) feet in width, 

b. fourteen (14) feet in height, 

c. one hundred ten (110) feet in length, or 

d. one hundred twenty thousand (120,000) pounds gross 

weight. 

3.  Oversize or overweight loads operating under an annual 

vehicle permit under this subsection shall not transport a load that 

has more than a twenty-five-foot front overhang, or more than a 

thirty-foot rear overhang.

[...]

twelve (12) feet in width at the wall with no more 

than a three-inch-eave overhang, or 

b. fourteen (14) feet in height. 

3.  The total gross weight of oversize loads operating under an 

annual vehicle permit issued pursuant to this subsection shall not 

exceed fifty-six thousand (56,000) pounds. 

4.  The fee for an annual vehicle permit issued pursuant to this 

subsection shall be Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) and shall be 

nonrefundable. 

5.  An annual vehicle permit issued under this subsection shall 

be sent to the permittee via first-class, registered mail, or at the